AM787 LB243 MHF - 03/10/2015

AMENDMENTS TO LB243

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

- 1. On page 3, line 8, strike "evidence-based"; in line 20 strike
- 2 "each service area" and insert "at least two service areas"; in lines 20
- 3 and 21 strike "one or more"; and in line 21 strike "in each service
- 4 area".
- 5 2. On page 4, lines 16 and 17, strike "three million" and insert
- 6 "one million five hundred thousand"; in line 22 strike "and"; and in line
- 7 26 after "outcomes" insert "; and (3) provide contract monitoring,
- 8 oversight of the pilot project and pay evaluation costs".